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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau - i
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 \.,\_:ﬁ/

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE /ljs [

Application Acronyms: ‘)'7
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] -
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] /U5 l’:)
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] -
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] ~ErwecArd
[SWD-Sait Water Disposal] [IPI-Injection Pressure Increase] 2523> 7
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]
1 TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] - o
[A] Location - Spacjng Unit - Simultaneous Dedication ; :
BJ NSL I Nsp [ sD

Check One Only for [B] or [C]
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement j
X pHC [] ctB [J pLc [J pc [J oLs [] oLM o

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
] wrx [ pmx [ swp [ 1pt [] EOR [] PPR

LV e U

[D]  Other: Specify - Ga)d TS P3g
2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply < 1o

[A] JZ Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners Jo-oys~ ~3s 976

[B] fA Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner Poor

- 8( 5//U "'14‘4‘1/‘»05
[C] [L] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice q
7235
D Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO —_
D] g U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner Eflgublic Lands},/ State Land Office 8' SA’J S/‘l'/&é -é:_{/?/_)
5 8&; Jd

[E] [ ] Forall of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
[F] [] Waivers are Attached

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: [ hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. 1 also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT ATTORNEY 04/14/14
Print or Type Name Signature/ Title Date

mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
e-mail Address




Michael H. Feldewert
H O L L A N D & H ART Recognized Specialist in the Area of Natural
wr ‘ Resources - oil and gas law - New MeXxico
Board of Legal Specialization

mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

April 14,2014

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Jami Bailey

Oil Conservation Division

New Mexico Department of Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Application of Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc. for administrative approval of a 120-
acre non-standard spacing unit in the Basin Mancos Gas Pool (97232), a 40-acre
non-standard spacing unit in the South Bisti Oil Pool (5860); approval of an
unorthodox well location in the Basin Mancos Gas Pool; and approval of downhole
commingling of production from the South Bisti-Gallup Oil Pool and the Basin
Mancos Gas Pool, Section 36, Township 24 North, Range 10 West, N.M.P.M., San
Juan County, New Mexico.

Dear Ms. Bailey: -

Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc. (OGRID No. 282327) plans to drill the Good Times P36
2410 01H Well as a horizontal well in the N/2S/2 of Section 36, Township 24 North, Range 10
West, San Juan County, New Mexico, from a surface location 1341 feet from the South line and
255 feet from the East line (Unit I). The completed interval for the well will commence 660 feet
from the East line and 2180 feet from the South line (Unit I) to a bottom hole location 2180 feet
from the South line and 330 feet from the West line (Unit L). The NE/4SE/4 (Unit I) of Section
36 is located in the South Bisti Oil Pool (5860) and subject to Special Rules created under Order
R-8090, as amended by R-8090-A. The NW/4SE/4 (Unit J) and the N/2SW/4 (Units K and L) of
said Section 36 is located in the Basin Mancos Gas Pool (97232) and subject to the Special Rules
created under Order R-12984.

Since the South Bisti-Gallup Oil Pool is an unlisted pool under Order R-12984, the
portion of the proposed wellbore in the NW/4SE/4 (Unit J) and the N/2SW/4 (Units K and L)
must comply with the Special Rules for the Basin Mancos Gas Pool. See Exhibit A to Order R-
12984 (special rules) at Rule 1. These special rules require 320-acre spacing units and 660 foot
setbacks from the outer boundary of the spacing units. /d. at Rule 2. The completed interval for
Encana’s proposed well is closer than 660 feet from the North and West lines of Section 36.
Accordingly, the proposed well is non-standard under the Basin Mancos Special Pool Rules. In
contrast, the Special Rules for the South Bisti-Gallup Pool require 80-acre spacing units and 330

Holland &Hart ..r

Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 North Guadalupe Suite T Santa Fe, NM 87501 Mailing Address PO.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
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foot setbacks from the outer boundary of pacing units. See Appendix A to Order R-8090
(special rules) at Rules 2 and 4 (as amended). To efficiently develop this acreage under these
circumstances, Encana requires approval of the following:

(1) a non-standard 40-acre spacing and proration unit in the South Bisti Oil Pool
comprised of the NE/4SE/4 (Unit I) of Section 36;

2) a non-standard 120-acre spacing and proration unit in the Basin Mancos Gas Pool
comprised of the NW/4SE/4 (Unit J) and the N/2SW/4 (Units K and L) of Section
36;

(3) commingling of the production from these two adjacent pools in the horizontal
wellbore; and

4) a non-standard location in the Basin Mancos Gas Pool.

Exhibit A is the Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat (Form C-102) for the
proposed Good Times P36 2410 01H Well in the N/2S/2 of Section 36.

Exhibit B is a land plat depicting the proposed Good Times P36 2410 01H Well in
relation to adjoining units and further identifies the owners in the affected leases.

Exhibit C is a completed Form C-107-A (Application for Downhole Commingling).

Exhibit D is a list of the affected parties for the request for approval of the non-standard
well location, for the request to create a non-standard spacing unit in the Basin Mancos Gas Pool,
for the request to create a non-standard spacing unit in the South Bisti Oil Pool, and for the
request to downhole commingle the South Bisti Oil Pool and the Basin Mancos Gas Pool. A
copy of this application with all attachments has been sent by certified mail to each of these
affected parties advising them that if they have an objection they must file it in writing with the
division within 20 days from the date the division receives this application. In addition, a
courtesy copy has been provided to the Bureau of Land Management’s Farmington Office due to
the well’s encroachment to the West.

Your attention to this matter is appreciated.

P

Michael H. Feldewert
ATTORNEY FOR ENCANA OIL & GAs (USA).
cc: Bureau of Land Management
6251 College Blvd. Suite A
Farmington, NM 87402
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District I

425 N, French Drave,
Phane: (575) 393-5161
District 13

K11 5. Farst Street, Artesia, NM BB210
Orone: (575) 74B-1283  Fax: (575} 74B-9720

Dastrict IT1
1000 Ao Brazos Read. Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505} 334-6178  Fax: (505) 334-6170

Cistrict IV

Hobbs, NM_8B240
Fax: (575) 393-0720

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natwral Hesources Depsrtment

DII. CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

1220 5. St. Francis Oriave, Sonta Fe, MM B7805

Fhone: (505) 476-3460  Fax: (505) 476--3462

Farmn G- 108
Revised August i, 2044

Submit one caopy Lo
Appropriate Disteact Office

[X] AMENDED REPORT

WEILL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
[ TAPT Number *Pool Code Peol Name
| 30-045-35476 97232/5860 Basin Mancos/South Bisti-Gailup
! *Progerty Cooe Seroperty Name *Well Number
OGRTN No *Operatne Name “Elevation
282327 ENCANA OTL & GAS (USA) INC. bR74"
0 Surface Location
UL or ot ro. Seetaen Township Rarger Lot 1dn Foet hrom the North/Soueh Jina feet from tre EastMest i County
I 36 24N 10W 1341 SOUTH 275 EAST SAN JUAN
****** "yottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
T e 0t e Sacyien Towrshio Rarge Lot Tox Feet from tre Morth/Seuth  Jane Feat from the CogyMunt ling Courity
L 3t 24N 10W 2180 SOUTH 330 WEST SAN S JUAN
3 Degicateg ACTES 160 acres - N282 Sec 36 R otet or Intill | ™ Consolidetion Code  © Grder No.
Basin Mancos {NZSW, NWSE ,120 ac ), S. Bisti-Gatlup {NESE, 40 &.}

NO ALLOWABLE WILlL BE ASSIGNED

YO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE OIVISION

589 *37 W 2624 16" (RECORD)
8R4 37 PAW 2623.01" MEASURED)

6" (RECORD}

S89°37 W 262
X 76 ' (MEASURED)

4.1
587 *36 05 W 2626,

545 28 (M

ENO-UF L ATERAL
LAl 3626812 W
1LONG: 107 85523 °W
DATUM, NADIG27

LAT 36 2RG13 N
LONG: 107.85584 "W
DATUM NAD1883 ¢

—

FOINT-OF ~ENTAY

| AT 3626921 N

| LONG: 107 84079 W
DATUM NAD1937

LAT: 36.56922 "N
LONG: 107.84140 ‘W
DATUM NAD1983

Basin Mancos

I

SURFACE (OCATION
LAT, 36.26692 N
LONG. 107 83942 W
DATUM, NAD1927

LAYl 36 26693 N
LONG: 107, 84003 W
UATLM NADISB3

SBAB3.4'W 42517.0"

280" !

NRO 32 30'E 2622 .25 (MEASURED}
NBS "33 € 2822 84  (RECORU)

NBG 34 °19°F 2623.75 " (MEASURED)
NBZ "33 E 262284 (RECORD)

S0 00 D7W 2641.72 " (MEASURED)

50 °03'40°E 2643.01 (MEASURED)
50°04 E 2642.35 (RECORD)

50 24 ¥ 2642.31 (RECORD,

Y OPERATON CENTIFTCATION
I ferepy certify that the nforeation coaralned
herein is true ano complete (O the best of my
knowledge arvt belief, soed that this orgarazation
either cwns § working interest o unlesseg
mineral interest in the 1and clxling tre
proposed bottom-hele Jocation or has & right
Lo Wil inds well ol his lwotion pursuesst
to @ contract with an owner of such @ mineral
o workyng interest, o0 to g volwteey jonling
ement o & Tompulsory poolding oroee
NECHELQFOL, L;:jr\;ue‘ “‘i L (v

Sigatury  f7

Holly Hill

Printea Name
holly.hill@encana.com
b-mail Address

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I nergpy certify that the wail location
Shown 0N thas plat was plottes from fielo
notes of acrusl suveys made Dy me or wnager
my supevisioy ed st the same 15 trug
ang coerect to the best of my Delief

Oate Revised: MARCH 19, 2014
Date of Survey: AUGUST 20, 2012

Signatire And S nf FenfResional Surveyee

Jrser C.. Lo

\ WARDS
Certificate Nunber

15269

EXHIBIT







Mm«rm NM 83240
um%n Wn. . Artenia, NM RE2i0

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

L AMENDED

Form C-107A
Revised August 1, 2011

Qi Conservation Division APPLICATION TYPE
Digiriet I 1220 South $t. Francis Dr. X _Single Well
10 K Draos Road, Ave NMETAI Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 _Emablish Pre-Approved Pools
DisirigtlV EXISTING WELLBORE
V26 5. 51 Frameis P, Sonta Fe. M $7555 APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING __Yes X No
Encana Oil & Gas (USA), Inc. 370 17th Street, Suite 1700, Denver CQ 80202
Operator Addressy
_ 165686 81LG 9804 Good Tirmes P36-2410 01H P-36-24N-10W San Juan
Lease Well No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County

OGRID No,_282327 property Code 39985

(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)

formation ~4466 TVD to
 Rase ~ 4643

formation ~4466 TVD lo
Rase ~ 4643

API No._30-045-35476 Lease Type: Federal X State Fee
DATA ELEMENT
Units J, K, L Unit §
Pool Name Basin-Mancos South Bisti-Gallup
Pool Code 97232 5860 Note: This Commingling
Top of M Sit Too of M ym Application is to
Top and Bottom of Pay Section | formuticrs 4466 op of Manco. commingle two pools in

the same formation. This
will be a harizantal well

. bore and the entire
Method of Production producing lateral will be
(Flgwing or Astificial Lift) +- 5049 TVD/+!- 4090
hol 0y i
ggf‘?’lr::nw :la;:flleisl e 'cauu‘md of s bnten ll::lerg: Honzomal
perfration i the lower pone i within | 3B ol U ﬂg
Sepih of the top pevfisratiaim in The vwxer zoncy +/- 1845 psi +- 1645 psi
Ol Gravity or Gas BTU
(Degree APl or Gas HTU) 41 degrees APi 41 degrees API
Producing, Shut-in or
New Zone New Zone New Zone
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of
Last Production. . .
{Now: For new zomes with B0 (roduzion history, Date: {imited test data available at this time. See attached Letter.
aipplicant shall b sequired ' stach produstions
Col kK und lmill data } Rates:
Fixed Aliocation Percentage Oil Gas oil Gas Qil Gas
ENowe 1 stiocution is basxd upon semething viher
Humn sl OF kst proaduction, sugixating die 4 @, o o
Snplpnntion will e piquissd ) 75 % 75 % 25 % 25 % % %
DD A
Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty id 1 in all ingled zones? Yes No_X
ifnot, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? Yes No
Are all produced fluids from alt ¢c ingled zones ¢ ible with each other? ves. X  No_
Will commingling decrease the value of production? Yes No__ X
if this well is on, or comnmunitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Cominissioner of Public Lands
or the United States Bureau of |.and Management been notified in writing of this application? Yes. X No_.
NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:
Attachtnents:
C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for ¢ach zone for at least one year. (17 not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data 10 support allocation method or formula.
Notification list of working, myally and overriding mynny interesss for NCOBON interest cases,
Any additional , data or d required 1o support commingling
P vV
if application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be reguired:
List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre- Approved Pools
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
Proof tat al) operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application,
Bottonihole pressure data.
1 hereby centify that the mtormatmn above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and betief.
1
SIGNATURE [ Lays) “?’/&{ TITLE_Regulatory Analyst pATE__94/15/14
; . - e
TYPE OR PRlNT NAME_Holly #i11 TELEPHONE NO. (720, 876-5331

E-MAIL ADDRESS holly.hill@encana.com

EXhibi+




encana

April 15, 2014

New Mexico Qii Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Good Times P36-2410 01H
Amended C-107-A Dated April 15, 2014
San Juan County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

In reference to the Amended Downhole Commingiing New Mexico Qil Conservation Division Form C-107-A, for
Encana Qil & Gas (USA) Inc.’s (Encana) Good Times P36-2410 01H well (API No. 30-045-35476) please note
that the Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of Last Production row on the C-107-A form has not been specifically
populated as Downhole Commingiing is based on acreage allocation for the two applicable pools, the Basin
Mancos Gas Pool (N2SW, NWSE of Section 36 T24N R10W) and the South Bisti-Gallup Pool (NESE of Sec 36
T24N R10W).

Please feel free to contact me directly at 720-876-5331 with any questions or concerns.

Encana Qil & Gas (USA) Inc.

Holly Hill
Senior Regulatory Analyst

Enc.

Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc.
370 17 Street, Suite 1700, Denver Colorado 80202 720.876.5331 (0) 303.521.2835 (C) holly.hili@encana.com



Exhibit D

Notification List for Application for Approval of an Unorthodox Well Location and
Non-Standard Spacing Units and down hole commingling for the Good Times P36
2410 01H Well

Offset Operators / Working Interest Owners

Dugan Production Corp.
709 Murrary Drive
Farmington, NM 87401

OXY Y-1 Company
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
Houston, TX 77046-0506

Downhole Commingling Owners under the Project Area

Dugan Production Corp.
709 Murrary Drive
Farmington, NM 87401

OXY Y-1 Company
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
Houston, TX 77046-0506

Dugan Production Corp.
709 Murrary Drive
Farmington, NM 87401

Yates Petroleum Corporation
105 South 4th Street
Artesia, NM 88210

ABO Petroleum Corporation
105 South 4th Street
Artesia, NM 88210

Myco Industries, Inc.
105 South 4th Street
Artesia, NM 88210

New Mexico State Land Office
P.O. Box 1148
Santa Fe, NM 87501



Resources - oil and gas law - New Mexico

A

, , ichael H. Feldewe
H O L L A N D & H ART g macognized S:ecialist inrttl:w Area of Natural

Board of Legal Specialization
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

April 14, 2014

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO AFFECTED PARTIES

Re:

Application of Encana Qil & Gas (USA) Inc. for administrative approval of a 120-
acre non-standard spacing unit in the Basin Mancos Gas Pool (97232), a 40-acre
non-standard spacing unit in the South Bisti Oil Pool (5860); approval of an
unorthodox well location in the Basin Mancos Gas Pool; and approval of downhole
commingling of production from the South Bisti-Gallup Oil Pool and the Basin
Mancos Gas Pool, Section 36, Township 24 North, Range 10 West, NNM.P.M., San
Juan County, New Mexico.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced application which was filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing
within twenty days from this date with the applicant and the New Mexico QOil Conservation
Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. If no objection is
received within this twenty-day period, this application may be approved administratively by the
Division.

If you have any questions about this application, please contact the following:

Mona Binion

Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc.
370 17th Street, Suite 1700
Denver, Colorado 80202
(720) 876-5325
Mona.Binion{@encana.com

Sincerely,

Michael H. Feldewert
ATTORNEY FOR ENCANA OIL & GAS (USA) INC.

Holland &Hart e
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